900268057 10/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
South Florida Sports & Entertainment, LLC		109/26/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunrise Sports & Entertainment, LLC	
Street Address:	One Panther Parkway	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33323-5315	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78708959	SSE SUNRISE SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: jfanelly@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: James Fanelly

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18453-021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/James Fanelly/
Signature:	/James Fanelly/
Date:	10/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Certificate - Sunrise Sports & Entertainment, LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate - Sunrise Sports & Entertainment, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0814 1 \$40.00 /8/USS



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOUTH FLORIDA SPORTS &

ENTERTAINMENT, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOUTH FLORIDA

SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT, LLC" TO "SUNRISE SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 3:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

5396110 8100

131133688

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0769697

DATE: 09-26-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0815

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:01 PM 09/26/2013 FILED 03:52 PM 09/26/2013 SRV 131133688 - 5396110 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SOUTH FLORIDA SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The present name of the limited liability company is South Florida Sports & Entertainment, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change Article "FIRST" of the Certificate of Formation to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Sunrise Sports & Entertainment, LLC."

The undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, executes this Certificate of Amendment on September 26, 2013.

RECORDED: 10/04/2013

SOUTH FLORIDA SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

Name: Douglas A. Cifu

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0816